
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice to Competitors 
NTC 2021-04-07-1 

 

Corrections to June Schedule  
 

Page 25 of the MHYC Sailing Handbook 2020-2021 is amended as follows: 

JUNE Start Event 
Wednesday, 2 June 

2021 

1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3 
Saturday, 5 June 2021  Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Sunday, 6 June 2021  Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Saturday, 5 June 2021 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 
Monday, 7 June 2021  Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Monday, 7 June 2021  Queen's Birthday Holiday 
Wednesday, 9 June 

2021 

1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4 
Saturday, 12 June 

2021 

1230 Winter Pursuit Series 
Saturday, 12 June 

2021 

 Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Sunday, 13 June 2021  Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Monday, 14 June 2021  Australian Women’s Keelboat Regatta (RMYS-VIC) 
Monday, 14 June 2021  Queen's Birthday Holiday 
Wednesday, 16 June 

2021 

1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4 
Saturday, 19 June 

2021 

1230 Winter Sprint Series 
Wednesday, 23 June 

2021 

1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4 
Saturday, 26 June 

2021 

 Get Checked Day 
Wednesday, 30 June 

2021 

1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4 
 

Page 78 of the MHYC Sailing Handbook 2020-2021 is amended as follows: 

RACE DATE RACE FORMAT START 

WINTER PURSUIT SERIES 

1 Saturday, 15 May 2021 Inshore Pursuit Race 1230hrs 

2 Saturday, 5 June 2021 Inshore Pursuit Race 1230hrs 

2 Saturday, 12 June 2021 Inshore Pursuit Race 1230hrs 

3 Saturday, 3 July 2021 Inshore Pursuit Race 1230hrs 

4 Saturday, 24 July 2021 Inshore Pursuit Race 1230hrs 
 

David Staley  

MHYC Sailing Manager 

7 April 2021 at 1500hrs 


